DECEMBER 2023 | 3BABN TV SCHEDULE

PT -2 hours ® MT -1 hour @ ET +1 hour Red titles are changes effective this month.
= NEW SERIES © = REPEAT OF LIVE PROGRAM

= CLOSED CAPTIONED € = LIVE PROGRAM

2:00a
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00p
12:30
1:00
2:00
2:30
3:00
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00a
1:00

It’s Coming
Featured Ministries

From Sickness to Health
Thompsonville Worship Hour
Spotless

Body & Spirit Aerobics

Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor
Amazing Adventures

3ABN Today

Your Favorites By Request
Adventures in Missions

3ABN Sabbath School Panel
3ABN Worship Hour

The Incredible Journey

Imperative Life Lessons

Mark Finley Presents

Body & Spirit

Kids X-Press / Creation Is! Science
3ABN Today LIVE ©

The Carter Report

Jesus for Asia Now

Salvation in Symbols & Signs - Daniel
3ABN Sabbath School Panel
3ABN Today

Made For Health

Mission Revival / Recipes from Russia

Strategies for Strongholds

Lineage
3ABN Today
Secrets Unsealed Presents

Celebrating Life in Recovery

MONDAY CENTRAL TIME

2:00a
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00p
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00a
1:00

Revelation of Hope &4 1hr
3ABN Homecoming 1hr
Table Talk 4 1hr

His Words Are Life/Grandma’s House

Cook:30

Body & Spirit

When We Talk

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Jesus My Light / Creation Crafts
3ABN Today €9 1hr

Praise Him Now

Books of the Book

Daniel All Access 3 1hr

3ABN Sabbath School Panel €9 1hr
Behold the Lamb Presents @8 1hr
Off the Grid

Abundant Living

Action 4 Life (Casio Jones)
Heaven’s Point of View

3ABN Today €9 1hr

Kids Camp Kitchen Fun

Tiny Tots Kitchen/Tiny Tots Worship
ASAP Ministries

IIW Sabbath School

Spotless 1hr

Unlocking Bible Prophecy 1hr
3ABN Today 1hr

Summer Camp Meeting &9 1hr

The Carter Report €9 1hr

3ABN Today €9 1hr

The Carter Report €8 1hr

Mark Finley Presents @8 1hr

For the most up-to-date schedule for all the 3ABN networks, please visit 3ABN.tv

Get the FREE 3ABN+ App

3ABN )

STREAM. STUDY. SHARE.

&1V Roku androidtv

android firetv &iPhone

Live stream all our networks and enjoy
thousands of on-demand programs.

TUESDAY CENTRAL TIME WEDNESDAY CENTRAL TIME

2:00a
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00p
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:.00
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00a
12:30
1:00
1:30

Optimize 4 Life

The Incredible Journey
Sanctuary, Salvation, & Our Savior
Authentic

Pioneer Media (€4 1hr

Salvation in Symbols & Signs - Revelation

Wonderfully Made

Body & Spirit Aerobics

The Heavens Declare

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Maranatha Mission Stories
3ABN Today LIVE © 2hrs

Piano Praise

Adventures in Missions
Featured Ministries

When We Talk

Mark Finley Presents (€9 1hr
Multitude of Counselors
Cook:30

Body & Spirit

Unshackled Purpose/Intimate Clarity
3ABN Today @4 1hr

Bible Gems / Bible Buzz

Kids X-Press / Bible Treasures
Evolution Impossible

The Incomparable Jesus
Mission 360

Imperative Life Lessons
Secrets Unsealed Presents €9 1hr
3ABN Today @4 1hr

Behold the Lamb Presents €4 1hr
Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor
Digital Disconnect

3ABN Today @4 1hr

Featured Ministries

Jesus For Asia Now

Child Impact Int./ Journeys
The Creator Revealed

2:00a
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00p
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00a
1:00

Kenneth Cox Ministries &9 1hr
Made For Health

Mission Revival / Recipes from Russia
Summer Camp Meeting @4 1hr
White Horse Media

Enjoy Healthy Eating

Body & Spirit

It Is Written

Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor €9
It Is Written Canada

3ABN Today €4 1hr

Shelley Quinn Presents

Thunder in the Holy Land

3ABN Australia Homecoming &4 1hr
The Carter Report €8 1hr
Celebrating Life in Recovery &4 1hr
Lineage

Abundant Living

Action 4 Life

Perfecting Me

3ABN Today €4 1hr

Sing Along / Bible Treasures
Kids Praise Too

3ABN Homecoming €8 1hr

When We Talk

Salvation in Symbols & Signs - Revelation

It’s Coming 1hr

3ABN Today €9 1hr

Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor €9
Eternal Truths Matter

It Is Written

Adventist World Radio

3ABN Today €4 1hr

Unlocking Bible Prophecy © 1hr
Lineage

1:30 Unshackled Purpose/Raw Questions Relevant Answers

NEED PRAYER? CALL THE 3ABN PASTORAL PRAYER LINE AT 800-752-3226

9



Jesus is the answer, but how will they know?

Spreading the good news is easy! Just scan the QR
code with your smartphone to donate with PayPal.

THURSDAY CENTRAL TIME FRIDAY CENTRAL TIME

2:00a Laymen Ministries €3 3:00 Strategies for Strongholds 2:00a Praise! @
2:30 Maranatha Mission Stories 3:30 Live to Be Well 2:30 It Is Written
. Cals @8 1h 4:00 The Incomparable Jesus €9 S0 Bl A =
: CC : CC
3:00 House Calls r 4:30 Action 4 Life @3 : anie ccess
4:00 The Carter Report @ 1hr 5:00 Multitude of Counselors 4:00 Revelation Now &4

5:00 Discover €9 1hr 5:30 Ultimate Prescription 5:00 Revelation Insights €9 . .
6:00 Body & Spirit @ 6:00 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor & Chnidtmad S;O@Ctdéd

6:00 Body & Spirit Aerobics

. H H cc . .
6:30 Jesus for Asia Now 6:30 Contending for the Faith (3 6:30 Tiny Tots for Jesus AU Mot édly

7:00 Amazing Adventures 1hr 7:00 Sing Along / Bible Gems

7:.00 Kids Camp Kitchen Fun : . .
P CRUD St TR T 7.30 IW Sabbath School Our 3ABN Today program this month is
7:30 Tiny Tots Kitchen /Tiny Tots Worship 9:00 Optimize 4 Life @9 1hr P - f -
) packed with “good tidings of great joy!
9:30 Cook:30 8:00 3ABN Today @3
8:00 3ABN Today € 1hr : : I .
. 10:00 Enjoy Healthy Eating 9:00 3ABN Sabbath School Panel We’ll fill the air with hymns and. carols sung
9:00 ASI Conventions &8 Thr 10:30 Life After Choice / Divine Design 10:00 3ABN Worship Hour &3 by Img_mb‘:s of V%t‘[?’:BNLm”Sga',fﬁm"y’
10:30 Eternal Truths Matter 11:30 Mission Revival / Recipes from Russia , 3 . y ) o o
12:00p Generation. Youth. Christ. @3 1h 12:00p Bible Answers Live Melody Firestone, Neville Peter, Celestine
11:00 God’s Last Message to the World & 1hr L) el UL Lok G r 1:00 Summer Camp Meeting Dickens, Tim Parton, and many more.
12:000 Spotless 1 1:00 Behold the Lamb Presents €4 1hr —
SR ' 2:00 Raw Questions Relevant Answers/Journeys & 2:00 Praise Him Now Enjoy heartwarming children’s programs
1:00 Ultimate Prescription 2:30 HeartLift @@ 2:30 Adventist World Radio with Aunt Francine and her young friends,
1:30 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor 3:00 3ABN Today @ 1hr 3:00 3ABN Today @ ?9“9:0“3 hor!'fjaytr:“‘;:ﬂ ideas, etmd ?ﬁauf['fu'
, , amily worships that bring us together to
2:00 Body & Spirit @ 400 A Day With the King @ 400 Maranatha Mission Stories &3 "y Cod 1 pH. t gt G.ﬂ,g
4:30 Sing Along / Jesus My Light , : praise od for His greatest Gitt
2:30 Country Wisdom o 4:30 Child Impact Int. / Pause to Pray €& ] )
5:00 Featured Ministries 5:00 Breath of Life Celebrate the birth of our Savior Jesus
3:00 3ABN Today (&8 1hr 5:30 Your Favorites By Request ' . Christ all month long on 3ABN Today!
4:00 Creation Crafts / Creation Is! Science 6:00 Jesus for Asia Now (€4 5:30 Authentic
4:30 The Creation Case @ 6:30 Child Impact Int. / Unshackled Purpose @3 6:00 Laymen Ministries &3
: 6:30 Unshackled Purpose / Journeys
5:00 Sabbath School Panel 1hr 7:00 3ABN Sabbath Scj'hool Panlel 1hr p Y.
8:00 3ABN Today Family Worship &8 1hr 7:00 Secrets Unsealed Presents
6:00 The Carter Report €8 1hr 9:00 It is Written 8:00 3ABN Today
: i ive @4 1h : issi i
7:.00 Bible Answers Live &9 1hr 9:30 Mjara.natha Mission Stories 9:00 White Horse Media
8:00 3ABN Today LIVE €2 2hrs 10:00 Mission 360

. . 9:30 Sanctuary, Salvation, & Our Savior
10:00 Kenneth Cox Ministries @ 1hr 10:30 Child Impact Int. / Pause to Pray

11:00 3ABN Today Family Worship @8 © ihr HOED LAy et
11:00 3ABN Today & 1hr 12:00a ASI Conventions & 1hr 11:00 3ABN Today
12:00a Table Talk @ 1hr 1:00 Breath of Life 12:00a Discover
1:00 3ABN Today LIVE © 2hrs 1:30 Eternal Truths Matter 1:00 Secrets Unsealed Presents

10 “... And how shall they hear without a preacher?” ROMANS 10:14

PHOTOS: SVETLANA CHRISTIAN



