DECEMBER 2023 | 3ABN TV SCHEDULE

PT -2 hours • MT -1 hour • ET +1 hour Red titles are changes effective this month.

	22022 6.1. 1101122 2 2112 1 110 6111 1111			
SUNDAY CENTRAL TIME				
2:00a	It's Coming C 1hr			
3:00	Featured Ministries CC			
3:30	From Sickness to Health 🖸			
4:00	Thompsonville Worship Hour 🚾 1hr			
5:00	Spotless C 1hr			
6:00	Body & Spirit Aerobics 🕶			
6:30	Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor 🖸			
7:00	Amazing Adventures 🖸 1hr			
8:00	3ABN Today CG 1hr			
9:00	Your Favorites By Request			
9:30	Adventures in Missions 🖸			
10:00	3ABN Sabbath School Panel 🚾 1hr			
11:00	3ABN Worship Hour 🚾 1hr			
12:00p	The Incredible Journey CC			
12:30	Imperative Life Lessons 🖸			
1:00	Mark Finley Presents 1hr			
2:00	Body & Spirit 🕶			
2:30	Kids X-Press / Creation Is! Science			
3:00	3ABN Today LIVE 3 2hrs			
5:00	The Carter Report C 1hr			
6:00	Jesus for Asia Now 🖸			
6:30	Salvation in Symbols & Signs - Daniel 🖸			
7:00	3ABN Sabbath School Panel 🖸 1hr			
8:00	3ABN Today C 1hr			
9:00	Made For Health CC			
9:30	Mission Revival / Recipes from Russia			
10:00	Strategies for Strongholds 🖸			
10:30	Lineage CC			
11:00	3ABN Today 1 hr			
12:00a	Secrets Unsealed Presents C 1hr			
4.00	0 1 1 11 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

1:00 Celebrating Life in Recovery C 1hr

MONDAY CENTRAL TIME			
2:00a	Revelation of Hope 💶 1hr		
3:00	3ABN Homecoming 1hr		
4:00	Table Talk 🚾 1hr		
5:00	His Words Are Life/Grandma's House		
5:30	Cook:30 🚾		
6:00	Body & Spirit 🚾		
6:30	When We Talk 🕶		
7:00	Tiny Tots for Jesus 🕶		
7:30	Jesus My Light / Creation Crafts 😋		
8:00	3ABN Today C 1hr		
9:00	Praise Him Now 🖸		
9:30	Books of the Book CC		
10:00	Daniel All Access CC 1hr		
11:00	3ABN Sabbath School Panel 🖸 1hr		
12:00p	Behold the Lamb Presents G 1hr		
1:00	Off the Grid GG		
1:30	Abundant Living CG		
2:00	Action 4 Life (Casio Jones)		
2:30	Heaven's Point of View 🖸		
3:00	3ABN Today 🖸 1hr		
4:00	Kids Camp Kitchen Fun 🚾		
4:30	Tiny Tots Kitchen/Tiny Tots Worship 🚾		
5:00	ASAP Ministries CC		
5:30	IIW Sabbath School 🖸		
6:00	Spotless C 1hr		
7:00	Unlocking Bible Prophecy		
8:00	3ABN Today 🕶 1hr		
9:00	Summer Camp Meeting 1hr		
10:00	The Carter Report 1hr		
11:00	3ABN Today C 1hr		
12:00a	The Carter Report 1hr		
1:00	Mark Finley Presents C 1hr		



€t∨ **Roku** android t∨ android firety siPhone

Live stream all our networks and enjoy

STREAM. STUDY. SHAR	
TUESDAY CENTRAL TIME	WEDNESDAY CENTRAL TIME
2:00a Optimize 4 Life 伍	2:00a Kenneth Cox Ministries CC 1hr
2:30 The Incredible Journey	3:00 Made For Health CC
3:00 Sanctuary, Salvation, & Our Savior 🖸	3:30 Mission Revival / Recipes from Russia
3:30 Authentic CC	4:00 Summer Camp Meeting C 1hr
4:00 Pioneer Media 🕶 1hr	5:00 White Horse Media 🖸
5:00 Salvation in Symbols & Signs - Revelation	5:30 Enjoy Healthy Eating 🖸
5:30 Wonderfully Made 🕶	6:00 Body & Spirit 🕶
6:00 Body & Spirit Aerobics C	6:30 It Is Written 🖸
6:30 The Heavens Declare 🖸	7:00 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor 😋
7:00 Tiny Tots for Jesus CC	7:30 It Is Written Canada 🖸
7:30 Maranatha Mission Stories CC	8:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
8:00 3ABN Today LIVE 2 2hrs	9:00 Shelley Quinn Presents CG
10:00 Piano Praise C	9:30 Thunder in the Holy Land CC
10:30 Adventures in Missions CC	10:00 3ABN Australia Homecoming C 1hr
11:00 Featured Ministries CC 11:30 When We Talk CCC	11:00 The Carter Report C 1hr
12:00p Mark Finley Presents C 1hr	12:00p Celebrating Life in Recovery CC 1hr
1:00 Multitude of Counselors	1:00 Lineage CG
1:30 Cook:30 CC	1:30 Abundant Living CG
2:00 Body & Spirit CC	2:00 Action 4 Life CG
2:30 Unshackled Purpose/Intimate Clarity 🖸	2:30 Perfecting Me CC
3:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr	3:00 3ABN Today C 1hr
4:00 Bible Gems / Bible Buzz 🚾	4:00 Sing Along / Bible Treasures
4:30 Kids X-Press / Bible Treasures CC	4:30 Kids Praise Too CC
5:00 Evolution Impossible G	5:00 3ABN Homecoming CG 1hr
5:30 The Incomparable Jesus CC	6:00 When We Talk CG
6:00 Mission 360 CC	6:30 Salvation in Symbols & Signs - Revelation 🖸
6:30 Imperative Life Lessons CC	7:00 It's Coming 1hr
7:00 Secrets Unsealed Presents C 1hr	8:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
8:00 3ABN Today C 1hr	9:00 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor 🗷
9:00 Behold the Lamb Presents C 1hr	9:30 Eternal Truths Matter CC
10:00 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor	10:00 It Is Written CC
10:30 Digital Disconnect	10:30 Adventist World Radio
11:00 3ABN Today C 1hr	11:00 3ABN Today C 1hr
12:00a Featured Ministries CG	12:00a Unlocking Bible Prophecy • 1hr
12:30 Jesus For Asia Now CC	1:00 Lineage CG
1:00 Child Impact Int./ Journeys 1:30 The Creator Revealed 1:30 The Creat	1:30 Unshackled Purpose/Raw Questions Relevant Answers
1.00 THE GEALUI NEVEAIEU	1.00 Gioliagnica i ai posofitawa Gaosagio io itolovalit Allsweis



Jesus is the answer, but how will they know?

Spreading the good news is easy! Just scan the QR code with your smartphone to donate with PayPal.



THURSDAY CENTRAL TIME

- 2:00a Laymen Ministries CC
- 2:30 Maranatha Mission Stories CC
- 3:00 House Calls CC 1hr
- 4:00 The Carter Report 4:00 Thr
- 5:00 Discover CC 1hr
- 6:00 Body & Spirit Aerobics
- 6:30 Jesus for Asia Now CC
- 7:00 Kids Camp Kitchen Fun CC
- 7:30 Tiny Tots Kitchen / Tiny Tots Worship
- 8:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 9:00 ASI Conventions C 1hr
- 10:00 From Sickness to Health CC
- 10:30 Eternal Truths Matter CC
- 11:00 God's Last Message to the World C 1hr
- 12:00p Spotless C 1hr
- 1:00 Ultimate Prescription
- 1:30 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor
- 2:00 Body & Spirit CC
- 2:30 Country Wisdom
- 3:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 4:00 Creation Crafts / Creation Is! Science
- 4:30 The Creation Case
- 5:00 Sabbath School Panel C 1hr
- 6:00 The Carter Report C 1hr
- 7:00 Bible Answers Live C 1hr
- 8:00 3ABN Today LIVE 4 2hrs
- 10:00 Kenneth Cox Ministries C 1hr
- 11:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 12:00a Table Talk CC 1hr
- 1:00 3ABN Today LIVE 2 2hrs

FRIDAY CENTRAL TIME

- 3:00 Strategies for Strongholds
- 3:30 Live to Be Well
- 4:00 The Incomparable Jesus
- 4:30 Action 4 Life CC
- 5:00 Multitude of Counselors
- 5:30 Ultimate Prescription
- 6:00 Body & Spirit CC
- 6:30 Contending for the Faith
- 7:00 Amazing Adventures 4 1hr
- 8:00 3ABN Today C 1hr
- 9:00 Optimize 4 Life CC 1hr
- 9:30 Cook:30
- 10:00 Enjoy Healthy Eating
- 10:30 Life After Choice / Divine Design
- 11:00 Made For Health
- 11:30 Mission Revival / Recipes from Russia
- 12:00p Generation. Youth. Christ. G 1hr
 - 1:00 Behold the Lamb Presents G 1hr
 - 2:00 Raw Questions Relevant Answers/Journeys
 - 2:30 HeartLift CC
 - 3:00 3ABN Today C 1hr
 - 4:00 A Day With the King
- 4:30 Sing Along / Jesus My Light G
- 5:00 Featured Ministries CC
- 5:30 Your Favorites By Request
- 6:00 Jesus for Asia Now CC
- 6:30 Child Impact Int. / Unshackled Purpose
- 7:00 3ABN Sabbath School Panel C 1hr
- 8:00 3ABN Today Family Worship C 1hr
- 9:00 It is Written CC
- 9:30 Maranatha Mission Stories CC
- 10:00 Mission 360 CC
- 10:30 Child Impact Int. / Pause to Pray
- 11:00 3ABN Today Family Worship 1hr
- 12:00a ASI Conventions C 1hr
- 1:00 Breath of Life CC
- 1:30 Eternal Truths Matter CC





- 2:00a Praise! CC
- 2:30 It Is Written CC
- 3:00 Daniel All Access C 1hr
- 4:00 Revelation Now CC 1hr
- 5:00 Revelation Insights CC 1hr
- 6:00 Amazing Facts with Doug Batchelor
- 6:30 Tiny Tots for Jesus CC
- 7:00 Sing Along / Bible Gems CC
- 7:30 IIW Sabbath School
- 8:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 9:00 3ABN Sabbath School Panel C 1hr
- 10:00 3ABN Worship Hour C 1hr
- 11:00 Pioneer Media CC 1hr
- 12:00p Bible Answers Live C 1hr
 - 1:00 Summer Camp Meeting C 1hr
- 2:00 Praise Him Now CC
- 2:30 Adventist World Radio
- 3:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 4:00 Maranatha Mission Stories
- 4:30 Child Impact Int. / Pause to Pray
- 5:00 Breath of Life CC
- 5:30 Authentic CC
- 6:00 Laymen Ministries CC
- 6:30 Unshackled Purpose / Journeys CC
- 7:00 Secrets Unsealed Presents 1hr
- 8:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 9:00 White Horse Media
- 9:30 Sanctuary, Salvation, & Our Savior
- 10:00 Mark Finley Presents C 1hr
- 11:00 3ABN Today CC 1hr
- 12:00a Discover CC 1hr
 - 1:00 Secrets Unsealed Presents CC 1hr

Christmas Specials All Month Long

Our 3ABN Today program this month is packed with "good tidings of great joy!"

We'll fill the air with hymns and carols sung by members of your 3ABN musical family, including Reggie & Ladye Love Smith, Danny & Yvonne Shelton, Gene McDonald, Melody Firestone, Neville Peter, Celestine Dickens, Tim Parton, and many more.

Enjoy heartwarming children's programs with Aunt Francine and her young friends, delicious holiday meal ideas, and beautiful family worships that bring us together to praise God for His greatest Gift!

Celebrate the birth of our Savior Jesus Christ all month long on 3ABN Today!

